Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 10 -2019

IMO

8500408

8231007

7612498

8214889

9609902

8516756

9053842

9363754

9108556

8004129

9244087

9057214

9292618

9369459

9136228

9198381

9305403

7716763

9306249

9268253

9194921

8200802

9105970

9785615

9481427

9359387

8808525

9577630

9430129

9179555

9180841

Name*

REGGAE
FORWARD
ARESSA

HAK

MBC DAISY
VEGA 1

AMIRA LAURA
AVIATOR
EUROFERRY MALTA
IVANKA

LUGANO
URANUS I
ANASTASIA
ANNA 2005

BAL BOAN
BOSPHORUS PRINCE
CARIBE ANGELA
CEMENT TRADER
CFS PACATU
CLAUS

COOL GIRL
DIANA S

EGY GLORY
ESTELA CLAIRE
GOLDEN ECLIPSE
GULF MISHREF
HIK

INTERLINK LEVITY
JANET C

KARINA

KAROLI

Flag

KM
TZ
CM
PW
IT
PA
TV
MH
MT
PW
CH
SL
CcYy
VvC
PA
PA
LR
AG
IM
Gl
PA
MD
EG
PA
HK
LR
MT
MH
UK
AG

MT

Inspection
Date

3-10-2019
24-10-2019
11-9-2019
15-10-2019
18-10-2019
5-10-2019
16-10-2019
19-10-2019
9-10-2019
25-9-2019
8-10-2019
14-10-2019
1-10-2019
16-10-2019
24-10-2019
30-9-2019
16-10-2019
14-10-2019
16-8-2019
3-10-2019
25-10-2019
16-10-2019
19-10-2019
21-10-2019
28-9-2019
2-10-2019
28-9-2019
17-10-2019
15-10-2019
19-10-2019

17-10-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
15 17-10-2019
7 30-10-2019
22 2-10-2019
8 22-10-2019
10 27-10-2019
6 10-10-2019
7 22-10-2019
6 24-10-2019
3 11-10-2019
13 7-10-2019
8 15-10-2019
5 18-10-2019
2 2-10-2019
7 22-10-2019
3 26-10-2019
10 9-10-2019
7 22-10-2019
5 18-10-2019
47 1-10-2019
5 7-10-2019
5 29-10-2019
10 25-10-2019
7 25-10-2019
4 24-10-2019
7 4-10-2019
7 8-10-2019
4 1-10-2019
6 22-10-2019
2 16-10-2019
6 24-10-2019
4 20-10-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

6

4



IMO

8606628

9453418

9245299

9248370

9165865

9373333

9229867

9101534

8701416

9117959

9000625

8311883

9681998

9555149

8137873

9797199

9116802

9126730

9104811

8909185

9479670

9316658

9416109

9436276

9506253

8889397

9184653

9187538

9421257

60

Name*

KOMPOZITOR GASANOV

LADY TUNA

LAURA-H

LEIRIA

MANISA HAMUTO

MARTHA

MARTIGNY

MONA

MORNING DAWN

NEULAND

OCEAN ZEPHYR

ODEEP ONE

PACIFIC SPIKE

PAPA JOHN

PHILAE

POLAR PERU

RIX EMERALD

RS PIONEER

SAKAR

SEABEE

SELIN S

SHAIL AL WAJBAH

SONGA WINDS

SUA

ULUSOY-14

UST-KUT

VEERSEBORG

WINTER SUN

WOOYANG HERMES

Flag

RU
PA
Gl
AG
LU
AG
CH
MT
UK
DE
DK
PA
PA
MH
PT
LR
cY
PA
BG
CK
MT
QA
MH
ES
TR
PA
KN
PA

KR

Inspection

Date
1-10-2019

17-10-2019

1-10-2019

14-10-2019

8-10-2019

1-10-2019

8-10-2019

18-10-2019

21-10-2019

14-10-2019

23-10-2019

10-10-2019

15-10-2019

21-10-2019

3-10-2019

30-10-2019

24-10-2019

25-9-2019

29-9-2019

16-10-2019

16-10-2019

1-10-2019

5-10-2019

2-10-2019

15-10-2019

5-10-2019

10-10-2019

9-10-2019

14-10-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

29

14

3

9

10

21

Release
Date

29-10-2019
30-10-2019
3-10-2019
22-10-2019
17-10-2019
3-10-2019
28-10-2019
24-10-2019
23-10-2019
18-10-2019
29-10-2019
26-10-2019
17-10-2019
25-10-2019
11-10-2019
31-10-2019
28-10-2019
15-10-2019
2-10-2019
21-10-2019
16-10-2019
3-10-2019
7-10-2019
3-10-2019
17-10-2019
21-10-2019
17-10-2019
14-10-2019

15-10-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 10-2019

IMO*

8500408

8231007

7612498

8214889

8516756

9609902

8004129

9053842

9057214

9108556

9244087

9363754

7716763

8137873

8200802

8311883

8606628

8701416

8808525

8889397

8909185

9000625

9101534

9104811

9105970

9116802

9117959

9126730

9136228

9165865

9179555

Name

REGGAE

FORWARD

ARESSA

HAK

VEGA 1

MBC DAISY

IVANKA

AMIRA LAURA

URANUS I

EUROFERRY MALTA

LUGANO

AVIATOR

CEMENT TRADER

PHILAE

DIANA S

ODEEP ONE

KOMPOZITOR GASANOV

MORNING DAWN

HIK

UST-KUT

SEABEE

OCEAN ZEPHYR

MONA

SAKAR

EGY GLORY

RIX EMERALD

NEULAND

RS PIONEER

BAL BOAN

MANISA HAMUTO

KARINA

Flag

KM
T2
™
PW
PA
IT
PW
TV
sL
MT
CH
MH
AG
PT
MD
PA
RU
UK
MT
PA
CK
DK
MT
BG
EG
cY
DE
PA
PA
LU

AG

Inspection
Date

3-10-2019
24-10-2019
11-9-2019
15-10-2019
5-10-2019
18-10-2019
25-9-2019
16-10-2019
14-10-2019
9-10-2019
8-10-2019
19-10-2019
14-10-2019
3-10-2019
16-10-2019
10-10-2019
1-10-2019
21-10-2019
28-9-2019
5-10-2019
16-10-2019
23-10-2019
18-10-2019
29-9-2019
19-10-2019
24-10-2019
14-10-2019
25-9-2019
24-10-2019
8-10-2019

19-10-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

15
7

22

10

13

10

17

29

21

10

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

17-10-2019
30-10-2019
2-10-2019
22-10-2019
10-10-2019
27-10-2019
7-10-2019
22-10-2019
18-10-2019
11-10-2019
15-10-2019
24-10-2019
18-10-2019
11-10-2019
25-10-2019
26-10-2019
29-10-2019
23-10-2019
1-10-2019
21-10-2019
21-10-2019
29-10-2019
24-10-2019
2-10-2019
25-10-2019
28-10-2019
18-10-2019
15-10-2019
26-10-2019
17-10-2019

24-10-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

6

4



IMO*

9180841

9184653

9187538

9194921

9198381

9229867

9245299

9248370

9268253

9292618

9305403

9306249

9316658

9359387

9369459

9373333

9416109

9421257

9430129

9436276

9453418

9479670

9481427

9506253

9555149

9577630

9681998

9785615

9797199

60

Name

KAROLI

VEERSEBORG

WINTER SUN

COOL GIRL

BOSPHORUS PRINCE

MARTIGNY

LAURA-H

LEIRIA

CLAUS

ANASTASIA

CARIBE ANGELA

CFS PACATU

SHAIL AL WAJBAH

GULF MISHREF

ANNA 2005

MARTHA

SONGA WINDS

WOOYANG HERMES

JANET C

SUA

LADY TUNA

SELIN S

GOLDEN ECLIPSE

ULUSOY-14

PAPA JOHN

INTERLINK LEVITY

PACIFIC SPIKE

ESTELA CLAIRE

POLAR PERU

Flag

MT
KN
PA
PA
PA
CH
Gl
AG
Gl
Ccy
LR
M
QA
LR
VC
AG
MH
KR
UK
ES
PA
MT
HK
TR
MH
MH
PA
PA

LR

Inspection
Date

17-10-2019
10-10-2019
9-10-2019
25-10-2019
30-9-2019
8-10-2019
1-10-2019
14-10-2019
3-10-2019
1-10-2019
16-10-2019
16-8-2019
1-10-2019
2-10-2019
16-10-2019
1-10-2019
5-10-2019
14-10-2019
15-10-2019
2-10-2019
17-10-2019
16-10-2019
28-9-2019
15-10-2019
21-10-2019
17-10-2019
15-10-2019
21-10-2019

30-10-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

8

10

21

Release Date

20-10-2019
17-10-2019
14-10-2019
29-10-2019
9-10-2019
28-10-2019
3-10-2019
22-10-2019
7-10-2019
2-10-2019
22-10-2019
1-10-2019
3-10-2019
8-10-2019
22-10-2019
3-10-2019
7-10-2019
15-10-2019
16-10-2019
3-10-2019
30-10-2019
16-10-2019
4-10-2019
17-10-2019
25-10-2019
22-10-2019
17-10-2019
24-10-2019

31-10-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 10 - 2019
IMO : 8500408 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Comoros
Name: REGGAE Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer MALEK INTERNATIONAL GROUP MIG, 7 RUE AMILCAR 2EME , ETAGE, TN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 6 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 1567 1985

Port of detention

Chioggia

Date of release
2019-10-17

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-9-2019  23-12-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 24-9-2019 23-2-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-9-2019 23-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Navigation bridge visibility Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire drills Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8231007
Name: FORWARD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 4

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer

- 2019

Millhouse Marine LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

7 2

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Gross tonnage
2457

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1973

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2019-10-30 7  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-12-2018 20-4-2022  Turkey 19-6-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 7-12-2018 20-4-2022  Turkey 19-6-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2017 23-4-2022  Ukraine 7-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Anchoring devices Rectified no
Decks - cracking Rectified no
Doors Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9609902 Company ESA Ship Management Ltd, , , Italy
Name: MBC DAISY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Italy 10154 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Liepaja 2019-10-27 10 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2019 26-6-2021
Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2019  25-12-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 31-10-2018  15-7-2021  Latvia 18-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Wages Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 62 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2019

IMO : 8516756 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama
Name: VEGA 1 Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1949 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2019-10-10 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-12-2018 1-5-2022 Turkey 5-8-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 27-12-2018 1-5-2022 Turkey 5-8-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-12-2018  10-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Water level detectors on single hold cargo ships Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 8214889
Name: HAK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Company
Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer ),

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Palau

Ocean Eagle Shipping & Trading, , , Palau

Gross tonnage

7641

Keeldate
1982

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2019-10-22 8  day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-6-2019 1-12-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 18-6-2019 1-12-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2019 9-8-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Bridge operation Rectified no
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) As in the agreed flag yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

State condition
Bulwarks and freeing ports Temporary repair yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

carried out
Fire drills Rectified no

Page 5 of 62 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2019

IMO : 7612498 Company Baltrechflot Ltd, , , Cameroon

Name: ARESSA Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 1926 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kobenhavn 2019-10-2 22 day(s) 33

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

12-7-2019 29-2-2024
24-7-2019 23-12-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Distress flares Rectified no
Line-throwing appliance Rectified no
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Page 6 of 62

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9363754
Name: AVIATOR

Company

- 2019

Evalend Shipping Co SA, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Dead Sea Works, , Beer Sheva, IL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Port of detention

Bulk carrier

Flag Gross tonnage

Marshall Islands 11743

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies

Teesport 2019-10-24 6 day(s) 32

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-10-2019  20-10-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-11-2017  28-10-2022  United Kingdom 28-11-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-12-2017 4-2-2023 United Kingdom 21-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9244087
Name: LUGANO

Company

- 2019

Massoel Shipping SA, , , Switzerland

Classification society Bureau Veritas

NOVA MARINE, , ,CH

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Port of detention

Bulk carrier

Flag

Switzerland

Gross tonnage
12578

Keeldate
2002

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Avonmouth 2019-10-15 8  day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-4-2018  15-12-2022  Singapore 4-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 23-4-2018  15-12-2022  Indonesia 22-2-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2018  25-3-2022  Portugal 24-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Steering gear As in the agreed class no

condition
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 62 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



10 - 2019

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9108556
Name: EUROFERRY MALTA

Company

Valiant Shipping SA, , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 2 Malta 21664

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1993

Total of deficiencies

Porto Torres 2019-10-11 3 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 24-11-2015  15-2-2020  Italy 9-2-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 21-6-2019  20-11-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 26-8-2016 5-7-2021 Italy 14-6-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
On board programme for the prevention of occupational injuries Rectified no
and deaseases
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 62 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9057214
Name: URANUS I|

Company

Charterer

- 2019

Uranus Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Sierra Leone

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Sines

Recognised Organisation

Overseas Marine Certification Services
Overseas Marine Certification Services

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Propulsion main engine

Retention of oil on board

ISM

Steering gear

Electrical installations in general

Livestock carrier

Flag

Sierra Leone

Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

Gross tonnage
4123

Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1989

Total of deficiencies

2019-10-18 5 day(s) 23
Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-8-2019 4-4-2024
5-8-2019 4-4-2024
26-8-2019 25-1-2020
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Temporary repair no
carried out
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Temporary repair yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
carried out
As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

- 2019

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag yes
State condition

Overseas Marine Certification Services

IMO : 9053842
Name: AMIRA LAURA

Company

Charterer

El-Amira for Maritime Agencies, , , Tuvalu

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

EL.AMIRA FOR MARITIME AGENCIES Co, , , EG

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Tarragona

Recognised Organisation

International Ship Classification
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

General cargo/multipurp

Deficiencies reason for detention

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Fuel change-over procedure

Wages

Calculation and payment of wages
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Flag

Tuvalu 4927

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
1992

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2019-10-22 7  day(s) 20
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2017 12-5-2022  |taly 10-1-2018
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2017 30-6-2022  Turkey 24-9-2019
Load Line 23-5-2017 30-6-2022 Turkey 24-9-2019
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 8004129 Company Regal Shipping Co SAE, , , Palau
Name: I[VANKA Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 3145 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2019-10-7 13 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2017  30-7-2022  Turkey 5-9-2019
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 29-12-2017  30-7-2022  Turkey 22-6-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-7-2019  13-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Nautical publications Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Distress flares Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Other (certificates) Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Training and qualification of ship's cook Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

- 2019
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

yes Indian Register of Shipping

IMO : 9797199
Name: POLAR PERU

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Company Midocean IOM Ltd, , , Liberia
Classification society DNV GL AS

Container

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage
43628

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Sulphur content of fuel used
ISM

Keeldate
2015

Total of deficiencies

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Bremerhaven 2019-11-31 2 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-6-2018 26-4-2023  Germany
Load Line 14-6-2018 26-4-2023 Germany
Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2019 21-1-2020
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

Date
18-4-2019
18-4-2019
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9785615 Company Santoku Senpaku Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: ESTELA CLAIRE Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer Cargill International S.A. Geneva , Chemin De-Normandie 14, 1206 Geneve , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 43062 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oxelosund 2019-10-24 4 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2019 23-5-2022
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 20-6-2019 23-5-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-11-2017  8-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9681998 Company NS United Kaiun Kaisha Ltd, , , Panama
Name: PACIFIC SPIKE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer NS United Kaiun Kaisha Ltd , 1-5-1, Otemachi,Chiyoda-ku , Tokyo , JP
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 20506 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Fraser-Surrey Docks 2019-10-17 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-7-2019 28-8-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-7-2019 28-8-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-3-2015 27-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9577630
Name: INTERLINK LEVITY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

- 2019

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Bulk carrier

Charterer OLDENDORFF, , ,DE
Type Flag
Marshall Islands

Bernhard Schulte-HKG LP, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
24168

Date of release
2019-10-22

Port of detention
Brake

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Electronic charts (ECDIS)
Nautical publications
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Manholes/flush scuttles

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Main Vertical zone

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
28

Date

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-2-2019 5-1-2024
Load Line 18-2-2019 5-1-2024
Safety Management Certificate 3-5-2019 13-6-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Rectified no

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no

Means of escape Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 17 of 62
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9555149
Name: PAPA JOHN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer
Type Flag
Marshall Islands

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Gent

Certificate

P&P Shipping Co Hellas SA , , , Marshall Islands

NORDEN Shipping (USA) LLC, , , US

Gross tonnage
33044

Date of release
2019-10-25

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Maritime Labour Certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

ISM

Wages
Ballast, fuel and other tanks
INMARSAT ship earth station

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies
24

Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-2-2018 25-11-2020  Spain
8-3-2017 25-11-2020  Spain
18-7-2017 21-5-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
10-1-2019
10-1-2019
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9506253
Name: ULUSOY-14

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

Trieste

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Certificates for master and officers

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Steering gear

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Flag
Turkey

Ulusoy Ro/Ro Isletmeleri, , , Turkey

Gross tonnage
31675

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

2019-10-17 3  day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-1-2018 5-12-2022 Turkey
28-1-2018 5-12-2022 Turkey
25-9-2019 9-5-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Date
26-12-2018
26-12-2018
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Released from detention - period : 10
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Means of escape

- 2019
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

IMO : 9481427
Name: GOLDEN ECLIPSE

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Thome Shipping Pte Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Gross tonnage

Charterer COSCO Shipping Bulk Co., Ltd, , ,CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 43498

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cargo & other hatchways

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Functionality of Safety Systems

Fire pumps and its pipes

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

2019-10-4 7  day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-1-2017 18-4-2020 Netherlands
21-9-2016 18-4-2020 Netherlands
23-9-2018 17-9-2020
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
23-2-2019
23-2-2019
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9479670 Company

Name: SELIN S

- 2019

Swan Tanker Denizcilik Ticari, Sahil Yolu Bulvari Aydintepe Mah Tuzla 126/25-B 34947

Istanbul , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Uni-tankers A/S, , , DK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Vegetank

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
2637

Date of release
2019-10-16

Duration of detention

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-5-2019 13-4-2024
14-5-2019 13-4-2024
22-5-2019 13-5-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Rectified

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 21 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9453418
Name: LADY TUNA

Company

Charterer

- 2019

Shinko Kaiun Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 2

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention
Valletta

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire drills
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire detection and alarm system

Machinery controls alarm

Refrigerated cargo

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage Keeldate
4538 2007

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2019-10-30 14 day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-8-2016 31-5-2021  Japan
Load Line 8-8-2016 31-5-2021 Japan
Safety Management Certificate 10-1-2018 9-1-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified yes  Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Rectified no

Date
23-7-2019
23-7-2019
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9436276 Company Naviera Murueta SA , Calle de San Vicente 8 48001 Bilbao, , Spain
Name: SUA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Vizcaina Balear De Navegaoon, , , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Spain 5335 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2019-10-3 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 12-8-2019 8-9-2024
Load Line 12-8-2019 8-9-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9430129 Company Carisbrooke Shipping Ltd, , , United Kingdom
Name: JANET C Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  United Kingdom 9530 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sorel 2019-10-16 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2019 28-6-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-8-2019 28-6-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9421257
Name: WOOYANG HERMES

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2019

Korea Shipmanagers Co Ltd, , , Korea, Republic of

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Wooyang Shipping Co Ltd , Rm 1311, 60, Busan, KR

Charterer

Type

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Flag

Korea, Republic of

Gross tonnage Keeldate
31091 2006

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Salerno

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Oil record book

Retention of oil on board

2019-10-15 2 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2017 7-1-2023 Korea, Republic of 8-1-2019
Load Line 21-12-2017  7-1-2023 Korea, Republic of 8-1-2019
Safety Management Certificate 22-5-2018 21-5-2023
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9416109
Name: SONGA WINDS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Charterer

10

- 2019

Songa Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Songa Shipmanagement Ltd. , 2 Marchfield Drive , Paisley , UK

Type

Chemical tanker

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Deficiencies reason for detention

Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage Keeldate
11662 2008

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

2019-10-7 3 day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-8-2019 16-6-2024
19-8-2019 16-6-2024
28-12-2017 29-1-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified

no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO :9373333
Name: MARTHA

Company

Charterer

- 2019

Schiffahrtskontor Baltik GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

’

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Gent

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Certificate

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
3642

Date of release
2019-10-3

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
15

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-5-2019 28-5-2023
23-7-2019 24-3-2023
15-5-2019 24-3-2023 Belgium
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no

Date

20-6-2019
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9369459
Name: ANNA 2005

Company

Charterer

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
MARMEDSA CASTELLON AGENCY, , , ES

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Victoria Maritime Trading Ltd , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Gross tonnage
3171

Port of detention

Castellon de la Plana

Recognised Organisation

Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Other (SOLAS operational)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

2019-10-22 7  day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-2-2017 7-11-2021  Bulgaria
7-8-2019 19-5-2021
20-5-2016 19-5-2021 Bulgaria
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
30-5-2019

12-6-2019
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9359387
Name: GULF MISHREF

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company

10

- 2019

Gulf Ship Management Co LLC, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas
GULF NAVIGATION MISHREF LIMITED , 80 broad street, Monrovia, LR

Charterer
Type Flag
Liberia

Chemical tanker

Port of detention
Le Havre (GPM)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (machinery)

Calculation and payment of wages

Gross tonnage
26329

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

2019-10-8 7  day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-7-2018 29-7-2020  United States 11-9-2019
Load Line 21-3-2018 29-7-2020 United States 11-9-2019
Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2018 3-4-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 29 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9316658
Name: SHAIL AL WAJBAH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

- 2019

Arka Global Marine Services, , , Qatar

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Minimum Safe Manning Document
ISM

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer Glencore Agriculture B.V, , Rotterdam , NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Qatar 39727 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2019-10-3 3 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

17-7-2019 16-7-2021
17-7-2019 30-6-2020
22-4-2019 21-4-2024

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9306249 Company HPS Shipping & Management GmbH, , , Jamaica
Name: CFS PACATU Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Jamaica 9957 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2019-10-1 47 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 29-11-2016  29-11-2021
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2017  31-12-2019 Panama 27-3-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 28-11-2017 31-12-2019 Panama 27-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9305403 Company Columbia Shipmanagement-GEU , , , Liberia
Name: CARIBE ANGELA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer PETROINEOS, , ,FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 6522 2003

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 2019-10-22 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-10-2019  1-11-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 13-8-2019 26-7-2024
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 16-9-2019 6-2-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces
Diesel engine relating to air pollution control
ISM

Steering gear
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no
yes

no

yes
yes

yes

yes

DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9292618 Company Efnav Co Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: ANASTASIA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer PANOCEN KOREA LTS, , SEOUL, KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 41059 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2019-10-2 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 14-4-2016 12-6-2021
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-1-2016 4-1-2021 Brazil 13-2-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 7-12-2015 4-1-2021 Brazil 13-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2019

IMO : 9268253 Company Carl F Peters GmbH & Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Name: CLAUS Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer BP, , , UK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Vegetank Gibraltar (UK) 4973 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2019-10-7 5 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Muster list

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Personal equipment for fire safety

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

1-6-2018 14-4-2020
29-1-2019 31-10-2019
20-1-2019 31-10-2019

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9248370
Name: LEIRIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Company
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

7 2

Type Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
1921

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Speed and distance indicator

Shipboard working arrangements
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2019-10-22 9 day(s) 28
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-7-2018 31-7-2023
Load Line 28-7-2018 31-7-2023
Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2019 7-4-2024

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9245299
Name: LAURA-H

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (cargo)

Company Lauranne Shipping BV, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Total, , , NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Gibraltar (UK) 2982 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Le Havre (GPM) 2019-10-3 3 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry  Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-9-2017 3-6-2022
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-10-2017  31-10-2022  Netherlands 28-9-2019
Load Line 28-10-2017  31-10-2022  Netherlands 28-9-2019
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9229867
Name: MARTIGNY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Company

- 2019

Massoel Shipping SA, , , Switzerland

Classification society Bureau Veritas
NOVA MARINE CARRIES, Via Bagutti 5, 6900, lugano , CH

Port of detention
Hull

Deficiencies reason for detention

Calculation and payment of wages

Charterer
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Switzerland

Gross tonnage
12578

Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies

2019-10-28 21 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-5-2018 28-2-2022 Cote d'lvoire 1-4-2019
25-3-2017 28-2-2022 Cote d'lvoire 1-4-2019
7-6-2018 29-3-2022 Greece 14-9-2019
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9198381
Name: BOSPHORUS PRINCE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

- 2019

Kalamis Shipping Industry , , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

TRITHORN BULK A/S , STRANDVEJEN 56 ST 2900 , HELERUP , DK

Charterer
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Panama

Port of detention

Teesport

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Gross tonnage
26010

Date of release

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equi

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

2019-10-9 10 day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
pment 27-8-2019 19-5-2023 Brazil 27-8-2019
27-8-2019 19-5-2023 Brazil 27-8-2019
19-10-2016 6-9-2021 Brazil 27-8-2019
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3

months
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9194921
Name: COOL GIRL

Company

Baltmed Reefer Services Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Panama 8507

Port of detention

Eleusina (Elefsis)

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Muster list

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

2019-10-29 5 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-10-2019  28-10-2019
23-10-2019  28-10-2019
24-10-2019 18-7-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2019

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies
12

IMO :9187538 Company Hicri Ercili Denizcilik AS, , , Panama
Name: WINTER SUN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer OCP GROUP S.A, 2-4 rue Al Abtal - Hay Erraha 20200, Casablanca , MA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 9847
Port of detention Date of release
Dunkerque (GPM) 2019-10-14 6 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Medical certificate

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

7-1-2019 23-9-2023
31-8-2018 5-3-2020
4-6-2018 5-3-2020

Turkey
Turkey

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Date

19-4-2019
19-4-2019

As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Main Vertical zone Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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10 - 2019

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9184653
Name: VEERSEBORG

Company

Charterer

7 2

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Albros Shipping & Trading Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Gross tonnage
6130

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest
ISM

Cleanliness

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Public address system

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Date of release
2019-10-17

Duration of detention
8  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies
20

Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-10-2018 1-11-2023
18-10-2018 1-11-2023
26-1-2015 15-1-2020 Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

30-9-2017
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
IMO : 9180841 Company Hansa Ship Management OU, , , Malta
Name: KAROLI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 3954 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2019-10-20 4 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2018 15-10-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 2-9-2018 15-10-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 23-4-2019  26-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2019

Duration of detention

IMO : 9179555 Company Klingenberg Bereederungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: KARINA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 9068
Port of detention Date of release
Marseille (GPM) 2019-10-24 6 day(s)

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cargo & other hatchways

Fire-dampers

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

20-10-2018 31-3-2023
28-4-2018 31-3-2023
28-4-2018 25-9-2020

Malta
Spain

France

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Date

29-6-2019

30-4-2019
8-9-2018
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9165865 Company Atomar Denizcilik , Sehit llknur Keles Sokak Kozyatagi Mah Kadikoy 8 34742 Istanbul , ,
Luxembourg
Name: MANISA HAMUTO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Luxembourg 7738 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ipswich 2019-10-17 10 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-7-2019 22-6-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-7-2019 22-6-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2019 16-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
QOil filtering equipment Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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10 - 2019

Released from detention - period :

IMO :9136228 Company

Panama

Name: BAL BOAN

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Panama

Container

Gross tonnage
9191

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1995

Great Honor International Ship , Room 1002, 100, Xianggang Zhonglu, Shinan Qu, Qingdao,

Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2019-10-26 3 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-2-2019 4-10-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 7-10-2019 4-10-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2019 25-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Overloading Rectified no

Date
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9126730 Company Chintai Hong Kong Shipping Co, Room 1108, Jintai Mansion, 1398, Jingiao Lu, Pudong Xinqu
Shanghai, Panama
Name: RS PIONEER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4150 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Santander 2019-10-15 21 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-6-2019 30-8-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 5-6-2019 30-8-2022
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2019 1-12-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire alarm Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO :9117959
Name: NEULAND

Company

- 2019

Karl Meyer Reederei GmbH & Co, , , Germany

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer Wilhelm E.F. SCMID GMBH, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Germany 2271 1995

Port of detention

Dublin

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage of rescue boats

ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2019-10-18 5 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2015 5-7-2020 Germany
Load Line 27-11-2015  5-7-2020  Germany
Safety Management Certificate 26-2-2018 25-2-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag yes DNV GL AS

State condition

Rectified no

Date
7-8-2019
7-8-2019
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9116802
Name: RIX EMERALD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Company

10

- 2019

Rix Shipmanagement SIA, , , Cyprus

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Port of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Kalmar

Certificate

Charterer ),
Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp ~ Cyprus

Gross tonnage
2061

Date of release
2019-10-28

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies
24

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-10-2019 27-3-2020
7-3-2017 31-3-2020 Latvia
23-5-2017 14-4-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

27-4-2019
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 9105970
Name: EGY GLORY

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Container Egypt

Port of detention

Marsaxlokk

Recognised Organisation

Mahoney Shipping & Marine Serv, , , Egypt

Keeldate
1995

Gross tonnage
16801

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

DNV GL AS Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)

Rescue boats
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Fire drills

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Means of escape

2019-10-25 7  day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-2-2019 15-2-2024
1-3-2018  27-4-2021  Egypt 15-4-2019
14-12-2018 15-2-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
As in the agreed class no
condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO :9104811 Company Shipman BG Ltd, , , Bulgaria
Name: SAKAR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bulgaria 13957 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2019-10-2 4 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-8-2018 31-7-2020  Bulgaria 30-8-2018
Load Line 27-8-2018 31-7-2020 Bulgaria 30-8-2018
Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2018 26-8-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Functionality of Safety Systems Rectified no
Operation of Fire protection systems Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO :9101534 Company Kamer Marine Shipping Ltd Sti, , , Malta
Name: MONA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4783 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Avonmouth 2019-10-24 7  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-7-2018 23-8-2020  Turkey 10-8-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 5-7-2018 23-8-2020  Turkey 10-8-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 7-2-2019 15-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9000625
Name: OCEAN ZEPHYR

Company

Charterer

- 2019

A1l Offshore Solutions ApS, , , Denmark

Classification society DNV GL AS

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Murmansk

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Electronic charts (ECDIS)
Nautical publications

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Protection machines/parts
Reserve source of energy

Other (radiocommunication)

Offshore supply

Flag

Denmark

Gross tonnage
3000

Date of release
2019-10-29

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies
15

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-1-2019 31-3-2021
Load Line 3-5-2018 31-3-2021  Sweden
Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2018 10-4-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

20-1-2019
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 8909185 Company Nismar Shipping Ltd , , , Cook Islands

Name: SEABEE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer TOSCELIK PROFIL VESAC ENDUSTRISI AS, , ISKENDERUN, TR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2033 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gunness Wharf (Scuntho  2019-10-21 6 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 16-8-2019 15-8-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Steering gear Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no

Page 53 of 62

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 8889397
Name: UST-KUT

Company

Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Global Marine Consulting Ltd , , , Panama

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Gross tonnage
2360

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1978

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2019-10-21 17 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2019 30-1-2020
International Register of Shipping Load Line 7-9-2019 7-2-2020
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 9-9-2019 8-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Bulkhead -corrosion Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Doors Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8808525
Name: HIK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company

- 2019

K Tankering & Shipmanagement, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer NOLARMA, , ,IT
Type Flag
Malta

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Aspropirgos

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Gross tonnage Keeldate
22950 1990

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2019-10-1 4 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-1-2019 11-6-2023  Malta
Load Line 12-6-2018 11-6-2023 Malta
Safety Management Certificate 15-6-2017 7-7-2021 Greece
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

19-5-2019
19-5-2019
24-5-2019
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 8701416 Company , , , United Kingdom
Name: MORNING DAWN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities United Kingdom 499 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Stavanger 2019-10-23 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 20-8-2019 5-6-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Report of inspection on MLC,2006 Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2019

IMO : 8606628 Company TransMorFlot LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: KOMPOZITOR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
GASANOV

Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Russian Federation 6894 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2019-10-29 29 day(s) 31

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-12-2018  27-12-2023

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 28-2-2019  27-12-2023

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-7-2019 19-7-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Inflatable liferafts

Other (life saving)

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

Bilge pumping arrangements
Other (machinery)

Ballast Water Management Plan
ISM

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10
Calculation and payment of wages

Provisions quantity

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Lighting (Working spaces)

Cleanliness of engine room

Closing devices/watertight doors

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Other (fire safety)

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO :8311883 Company Chess Maritime, , , Panama
Name: ODEEP ONE Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Panama 25353 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nowy Port/Gdansk 2019-10-26 17 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2019 8-4-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 5-10-2019 14-7-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Passenger Ship Safety 5-10-2019  5-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Public address system Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8200802
Name: DIANAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

- 2019

Company
Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer ),

General cargo/multipurp

Type Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Sirus Shipping Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage
1525

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

Echo sounder

BNWAS

Stowage and provision of liferafts

ISM

Personal equipment for fire safety

Keeldate
1981

Total of deficiencies

Limassol 2019-10-25 10 day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-5-2019  29-10-2019
Load Line 30-5-2019  29-10-2019
Safety Management Certificate 30-5-2019  29-10-2019

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8137873
Name: PHILAE

Company

Charterer

- 2019

ETERMAR, , , Portugal

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation

Other special activities

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Medical fitness

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Flag
Portugal

Gross tonnage
584

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1977

Total of deficiencies

2019-10-11 9 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 23-5-2019 22-5-2024
Safety Management Certificate 30-5-2019  22-11-2019
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2019

IMO : 7716763
Name: CEMENT TRADER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),

General cargo/multipurp

Type Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

TEAM SHIP Maritime GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3993 1978

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Gallipoli 2019-10-18 5 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-2-2018  11-11-2021  Portugal
Load Line 28-2-2018  11-11-2021  Portugal
Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2018 19-4-2020

Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
11-2-2019
11-2-2019

Total number of detentions: 60
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